

**Court No. - 42**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3183 of 1985**

**Appellant :- Rasid And Others**

**Respondent :- State Of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- J.N. Chandra, Jagdish Prasad Mishra**

**Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.**

**Hon'ble Ram Krishna Gautam, J.**

Learned counsel for the appellant as well as learned counsel for the State is present.

Record of Trial Court yet not been obtained.

Write to District and Sessions Judge, Muzaffarnagar for ensuring the submission of record of Trial Court positively by 13.2.2019.

List on 20.2.2019.

**Order Date :- 30.1.2019**

Kamarjahan