



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3183 of 1985

Rashid And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : J.N. Chandra, Jagdish Prasad Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 50

HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

1. Case called out. None appears for the appellants.
2. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
3. In the interest of justice, the case is adjourned for the day.
4. List this matter on 03.02.2026.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.)

December 16, 2025

Aditya